

ITEM#		SECTION	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	Sunrock Industries, LLC	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	Fred Smith Company	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	Cardinal Civil Contracting	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
ISSUE DRIVE, PHASE 1-JULY 22, 2026																	
1	800		MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 324,930.00		\$ 324,930.00	\$171,200.00		\$ 171,200.00	\$244,000.00		\$ 244,000.00	\$163,850.81		\$ 163,850.81
2	801		CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$ 156,673.00		\$ 156,673.00	\$188,150.00		\$ 188,150.00	\$80,000.00		\$ 80,000.00	\$56,928.20		\$ 56,928.20
3	200		CLEARING& GRUBBING (3 ACRES)	1	LS	\$ 75,000.00		\$ 75,000.00	\$110,200.00		\$ 110,200.00	\$625,000.00		\$ 625,000.00	\$43,127.43		\$ 43,127.43
4	200		SUPPLEMENTARY CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	ACR	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00	\$1.00		\$ 1.00	\$1.00		\$ 1.00
5	225		UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	5,400	CY	\$ 58.00		\$ 313,200.00	\$19.00		\$ 102,600.00	\$20.00		\$ 108,000.00	\$40.65		\$ 219,510.00
6	225		UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	850	CY	\$ 75.00		\$ 63,750.00	\$46.50		\$ 39,525.00	\$20.00		\$ 17,000.00	\$60.88		\$ 51,748.00
7	230		BORROW EXCAVATION	10,600	CY	\$ 45.00		\$ 477,000.00	\$25.00		\$ 265,000.00	\$26.00		\$ 275,600.00	\$40.43		\$ 428,558.00
8	240		DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION	30	CY	\$ 20.00		\$ 600.00	\$45.50		\$ 1,365.00	\$58.00		\$ 1,740.00	\$56.50		\$ 1,695.00
9	265		SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL	850	CY	\$ 76.00		\$ 64,600.00	\$65.50		\$ 55,675.00	\$30.00		\$ 25,500.00	\$54.78		\$ 46,563.00
10	270		GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	3,950	SY	\$ 112.00		\$ 442,400.00	\$4.20		\$ 16,590.00	\$3.00		\$ 11,850.00	\$2.66		\$ 10,507.00
11	300		FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES	350	TON	\$ 101.00		\$ 35,350.00	\$66.50		\$ 23,275.00	\$30.00		\$ 10,500.00	\$45.33		\$ 15,865.50
12	300		FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE	1,090	SY	\$ 135.00		\$ 147,150.00	\$6.10		\$ 6,649.00	\$3.00		\$ 3,270.00	\$5.40		\$ 5,886.00
13	305		15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	204	LF	\$ 112.00		\$ 22,848.00	\$90.50		\$ 18,462.00	\$99.00		\$ 20,196.00	\$89.85		\$ 18,329.40
14	305		18" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	112	LF	\$ 119.00		\$ 13,328.00	\$83.50		\$ 9,362.00	\$101.00		\$ 11,312.00	\$101.09		\$ 11,322.08
15	310		15" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS IV	1,256	LF	\$ 135.00		\$ 169,560.00	\$83.00		\$ 104,248.00	\$99.00		\$ 124,344.00	\$141.50		\$ 177,724.00
16	310		18" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS IV	1,532	LF	\$ 165.00		\$ 252,780.00	\$93.00		\$ 142,476.00	\$111.00		\$ 170,052.00	\$128.40		\$ 196,708.00
17	310		24" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS IV	148	LF	\$ 182.00		\$ 26,936.00	\$136.00		\$ 20,128.00	\$185.00		\$ 27,380.00	\$185.65		\$ 27,478.20
18	500		FINE GRADING (16,080 SY)	1	LS	\$ 160,000.00		\$ 160,000.00	\$535,950.00		\$ 535,950.00	\$370,000.00		\$ 370,000.00	\$886,159.96		\$ 886,159.96
19	340		PIPE REMOVAL	529	LF	\$ 39.00		\$ 20,631.00	\$27.00		\$ 14,283.00	\$35.00		\$ 18,515.00	\$28.08		\$ 14,854.32
20	SP		#7 STONE	125	TON	\$ 74.00		\$ 9,250.00	\$64.50		\$ 8,062.50	\$36.00		\$ 4,500.00	\$54.61		\$ 6,826.25
21	505		SHALLOW UNDERCUT	750	CY	\$ 51.00		\$ 38,250.00	\$51.00		\$ 38,250.00	\$36.00		\$ 27,000.00	\$56.16		\$ 42,120.00
22	505		CLASS IV SUBGRADE STABILIZATION	1,600	TON	\$ 43.00		\$ 68,800.00	\$41.50		\$ 66,400.00	\$31.00		\$ 49,600.00	\$41.11		\$ 65,776.00
23	520		AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	5,200	TON	\$ 78.00		\$ 405,600.00	\$48.00		\$ 249,600.00	\$48.00		\$ 249,600.00	\$33.96		\$ 176,592.00
24	607		MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" DEPTH	300	SY	\$ 4.00		\$ 1,200.00	\$		\$ 2,280.00	\$21.00		\$ 6,300.00	\$34.76		\$ 10,428.00
25	607		INCIDENTAL MILLING	500	SY	\$ 16.00		\$ 8,000.00	\$5.10		\$ 2,550.00	\$21.00		\$ 10,500.00	\$24.20		\$ 12,100.00
26	610		ASPHALT CONC BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0C	1,500	TON	\$ 114.00		\$ 171,000.00	\$89.00		\$ 133,500.00	\$81.00		\$ 121,500.00	\$97.28		\$ 145,820.00
27	610		ASPHALT CONC INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I19.0C	2,000	TON	\$ 107.00		\$ 214,000.00	\$82.00		\$ 164,000.00	\$78.00		\$ 156,000.00	\$92.26		\$ 184,520.00
28	610		ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B	3,450	TON	\$ 88.00		\$ 303,600.00	\$61.00		\$ 210,450.00	\$63.00		\$ 286,350.00	\$74.22		\$ 256,059.00
29	620		ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	415	TON	\$ 816.00		\$ 338,640.00	\$725.00		\$ 300,875.00	\$750.00		\$ 311,250.00	\$561.58		\$ 233,055.70
30	654		ASPHALT PLANT MIX, PAVEMENT REPAIR	455	TON	\$ 94.00		\$ 42,770.00	\$137.00		\$ 62,335.00	\$90.00		\$ 40,950.00	\$224.63		\$ 102,206.65
31	SP		PORTLAND CEMENT FOR FDR BASE	176	TON	\$ 331.00		\$ 58,256.00	\$265.00		\$ 46,640.00	\$190.00		\$ 33,440.00	\$280.33		\$ 49,338.08
32	SP		AGGREGATE FOR FDR BASE	3,100	TON	\$ 88.00		\$ 272,800.00	\$45.00		\$ 139,500.00	\$10.00		\$ 31,000.00	\$33.96		\$ 105,276.00
33	SP		FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION BASE	5,500	SY	\$ 3.00		\$ 16,500.00	\$12.50		\$ 68,750.00	\$11.00		\$ 60,500.00	\$8.63		\$ 47,465.00
34	815		SUBDRAIN EXCAVATION	67	CY	\$ 23.00		\$ 1,541.00	\$35.00		\$ 2,345.00	\$25.00		\$ 1,675.00	\$33.24		\$ 2,227.08
35	815		GEOTEXTILE FOR SUBSURFACE DRAINS	200	SY	\$ 10.00		\$ 2,000.00	\$10.00		\$ 2,000.00	\$4.00		\$ 800.00	\$8.53		\$ 1,706.00
36	815		SUBDRAIN COARSE AGGREGATE	34	CY	\$ 90.00		\$ 3,060.00	\$75.00		\$ 2,550.00	\$50.00		\$ 1,700.00	\$82.43		\$ 2,802.62
37	815		6" PERFORATED SUBDRAIN PIPE	200	LF	\$ 11.00		\$ 2,200.00	\$16.00		\$ 3,200.00	\$10.00		\$ 2,000.00	\$28.82		\$ 5,764.00
38	815		SUBDRAIN PIPE OUTLET	1	EA	\$ 647.00		\$ 647.00	\$500.00		\$ 500.00	\$650.00		\$ 650.00	\$398.68		\$ 398.68
39	815		6" OUTLET PIPE	6	LF	\$ 67.00		\$ 402.00	\$60.00		\$ 360.00	\$80.00		\$ 480.00	\$83.99		\$ 503.94
40	840		MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	31	EA	\$ 4,426.00		\$ 137,206.00	\$3,250.00		\$ 100,750.00	\$5,500.00		\$ 170,500.00	\$3,986.17		\$ 122,851.27
41	840		MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	7	LF	\$ 2,300.00		\$ 16,310.00	\$649.00		\$ 4,543.00	\$850.00		\$ 5,950.00	\$630.20		\$ 4,411.40
42	840		FRAME WITH TWO GRATES, STD 840.16	1	EA	\$ 1,524.00		\$ 1,524.00	\$1,455.00		\$ 1,455.00	\$1,150.00		\$ 1,150.00	\$2,246.34		\$ 2,246.34
43	840		FRAME WITH TWO GRATES, STD 840.24	1	EA	\$ 1,281.00		\$ 1,281.00	\$1,150.00		\$ 1,150.00	\$1,150.00		\$ 1,150.00	\$1,385.68		\$ 1,385.68
44	840		FRAME WITH GRATE & HOOD, STD 840.03, TYPE E	2	EA	\$ 1,510.00		\$ 3,020.00	\$1,525.00		\$ 3,050.00	\$1,215.00		\$ 2,430.00	\$1,563.03		\$ 3,126.06
45	840		FRAME WITH GRATE & HOOD, STD 840.03, TYPE F	15	EA	\$ 1,546.00		\$ 23,190.00	\$1,540.00		\$ 23,100.00	\$1,260.00		\$ 18,900.00	\$1,616.13		\$ 24,241.95
46	840		FRAME WITH GRATE & HOOD, STD 840.03, TYPE G	15	EA	\$ 1,546.00		\$ 23,190.00	\$1,540.00		\$ 23,100.00	\$1,260.00		\$ 18,900.00	\$1,616.13		\$ 24,241.95
47	846		2'-9" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	100	LF	\$ 50.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$30.45		\$ 3,045.00	\$26.00		\$ 2,600.00	\$40.97		\$ 4,097.00
48	846		1'-6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	2,260	LF	\$ 39.00		\$ 88,140.00	\$22.80		\$ 51,528.00	\$20.00		\$ 45,200.00	\$28.03		\$ 63,347.80
49	846		2'-6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	4,500	LF	\$ 47.00		\$ 211,500.00	\$23.50		\$ 105,750.00	\$24.00		\$ 108,000.00	\$34.50		\$ 155,250.00
50	848		6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	815	SY	\$ 106.00		\$ 86,390.00	\$99.85		\$ 81,377.75	\$60.00		\$ 48,900.00	\$91.65		\$ 74,694.75
51	852		5" MONOLITHIC CONCRETE ISLANDS (KEYED IN)	270	SY	\$ 104.00		\$ 28,080.00	\$93.65		\$ 25,285.50	\$54.00		\$ 14,580.00	\$91.65		\$ 24,745.50
52	848		MULTI-USE PATH CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	8.00	EA	\$ 5,239.00		\$ 41,912.00	\$5,150.00		\$ 41,200.00	\$1,875.00		\$ 15,000.00	\$3,558.01		\$ 28,464.08
53	848		6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (HIGH EARLY STRENGTH)	815	SY	\$ 106.00		\$ 86,390.00	\$115.70		\$ 94,295.50	\$65.00		\$ 52,975.00	\$97.04		\$ 79,087.60
54	858		ADJUSTMENT OF METER BOXES OR VALVE BOXES	4.00	EA	\$ 1,073.00		\$ 4,292.00	\$1,000.00		\$ 4,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$ 4,000.00	\$1,347.80		\$ 5,391.20
55	SP		REMOVE EXISTING WOOD FENCE	45.00	LF	\$ 25.00		\$ 1,125.00	\$16.00		\$ 720.00	\$26.00		\$ 1,170.00	\$37.44		\$ 1,684.80
56	SP		SAFETY RAIL	600.00	LF	\$ 49.00		\$ 29,400.00	\$161.50		\$ 96,900.00	\$45.00		\$ 27,000.00	\$41.38		\$ 24,828.00
57	876		RIP RAP, CLASS I	90.00	TON	\$ 115.00		\$ 10,350.00	\$99.00		\$ 8,910.00	\$93.00		\$ 8,370.00	\$82.54		\$ 7,428.60
58	876		RIP RAP, CLASS B	50.00	TON	\$ 80.00		\$ 4,000.00	\$58.50		\$ 2,925.00	\$93.00		\$ 4,650.00	\$83.96		\$ 4,188.00
59	876		GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	825.00	SY	\$ 5.00		\$ 4,125.00	\$5.30		\$ 4,372.50	\$4.00		\$ 3,300.00	\$3.83		\$ 3,159.75
60	901		CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, TYPE E SIGN	90.00	SF	\$ 26.00		\$ 2,340.00	\$18.50		\$ 1,665.00	\$20.00		\$ 1,			

ITEM#	SECTION	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	TerraHawk, LLC		Roadworks Construction Co, LLC	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
JESSIE DRIVE, PHASE 1, JULY 22, 2020								
1	800	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$141,324.00	\$ 141,324.00	\$304,350.00	\$ 304,350.00
2	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$141,390.00	\$ 141,390.00	\$153,140.00	\$ 153,140.00
3	200	CLEARING& GRUBBING (3 ACRES)	1	LS	\$50,026.00	\$ 50,026.00	\$76,130.00	\$ 76,130.00
4	200	SUPPLEMENTARY CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	ACR	\$11,117.00	\$ 11,117.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
5	225	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	5,400	CY	\$42.00	\$ 228,800.00	\$10.80	\$ 57,240.00
6	225	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	850	CY	\$54.00	\$ 45,900.00	\$34.00	\$ 28,900.00
7	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	10,600	CY	\$30.00	\$ 318,000.00	\$35.25	\$ 373,650.00
8	240	DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION	30	CY	\$43.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$89.50	\$ 2,685.00
9	265	SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL	850	CY	\$88.00	\$ 74,800.00	\$43.00	\$ 37,315.00
10	270	GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	3,950	SY	\$6.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$6.40	\$ 25,280.00
11	300	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES	350	TON	\$90.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$66.75	\$ 23,362.50
12	300	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE	1,090	SY	\$9.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$5.80	\$ 6,322.00
13	305	15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	204	LF	\$66.00	\$ 13,464.00	\$103.40	\$ 21,093.60
14	305	18" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	112	LF	\$78.00	\$ 8,736.00	\$89.20	\$ 9,990.40
15	310	15" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS IV	1,256	LF	\$107.00	\$ 134,392.00	\$109.00	\$ 136,904.00
16	310	18" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS IV	1,532	LF	\$135.00	\$ 206,820.00	\$124.00	\$ 189,968.00
17	310	24" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS IV	148	LF	\$180.00	\$ 26,640.00	\$181.00	\$ 26,788.00
18	500	FINE GRADING (16,080 SY)	1	LS	\$276,167.00	\$ 276,167.00	\$320,040.00	\$ 320,040.00
19	340	PIPE REMOVAL	529	LF	\$44.00	\$ 23,276.00	\$35.20	\$ 18,620.80
20	SP	#57 STONE	125	TON	\$57.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$81.50	\$ 10,187.50
21	505	SHALLOW UNDERCUT	750	CY	\$49.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$27.10	\$ 20,325.00
22	505	CLASS IV SUBGRADE STABILIZATION	1,600	TON	\$51.00	\$ 81,600.00	\$41.40	\$ 66,240.00
23	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	5,200	TON	\$51.00	\$ 265,200.00	\$48.00	\$ 249,600.00
24	607	MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" DEPTH	300	SY	\$12.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$20.00	\$ 6,000.00
25	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	500	SY	\$12.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$20.00	\$ 10,000.00
26	610	ASPHALT CONC BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0C	1,500	TON	\$110.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$140.00	\$ 210,000.00
27	610	ASPHALT CONC INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 119.0C	2,000	TON	\$106.00	\$ 212,000.00	\$134.00	\$ 268,000.00
28	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B	3,450	TON	\$107.00	\$ 369,150.00	\$160.00	\$ 552,000.00
29	620	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	415	TON	\$934.00	\$ 387,610.00	\$1,154.00	\$ 478,910.00
30	654	ASPHALT PLANT MIX, PAVEMENT REPAIR	455	TON	\$211.00	\$ 96,005.00	\$270.00	\$ 122,850.00
31	SP	PORTLAND CEMENT FOR FDR BASE	176	TON	\$289.00	\$ 50,864.00	\$355.00	\$ 62,480.00
32	SP	AGGREGATE FOR FDR BASE	3,100	TON	\$56.00	\$ 173,600.00	\$41.20	\$ 127,720.00
33	SP	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION BASE	5,500	SY	\$9.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$12.60	\$ 69,300.00
34	815	SUBDRAIN EXCAVATION	67	CY	\$52.00	\$ 3,484.00	\$16.60	\$ 1,112.20
35	815	GEOTEXTILE FOR SUBSURFACE DRAINS	200	SY	\$9.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$7.20	\$ 1,440.00
36	815	SUBDRAIN COARSE AGGREGATE	34	CY	\$92.00	\$ 3,128.00	\$123.00	\$ 4,182.00
37	815	6" PERFORATED SUBDRAIN PIPE	200	LF	\$32.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$23.20	\$ 4,640.00
38	815	SUBDRAIN PIPE OUTLET	1	EA	\$955.00	\$ 955.00	\$358.00	\$ 358.00
39	815	6" OUTLET PIPE	6	LF	\$76.00	\$ 456.00	\$140.00	\$ 840.00
40	840	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	31	EA	\$3,391.00	\$ 105,121.00	\$4,375.00	\$ 141,825.00
41	840	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	7	LF	\$556.00	\$ 3,892.00	\$1,308.00	\$ 9,156.00
42	840	FRAME WITH TWO GRATES, STD 840.16	1	EA	\$1,417.00	\$ 1,417.00	\$1,825.00	\$ 1,825.00
43	840	FRAME WITH TWO GRATES, STD 840.24	1	EA	\$3,001.00	\$ 3,001.00	\$1,625.00	\$ 1,625.00
44	840	FRAME WITH GRATE & HOOD, STD 840.03, TYPE E	2	EA	\$1,528.00	\$ 3,056.00	\$1,745.00	\$ 3,490.00
45	840	FRAME WITH GRATE & HOOD, STD 840.03, TYPE F	15	EA	\$1,568.00	\$ 23,520.00	\$1,740.00	\$ 26,100.00
46	840	FRAME WITH GRATE & HOOD, STD 840.03, TYPE G	12	EA	\$1,568.00	\$ 18,816.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 21,000.00
47	846	2'-9" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	100	LF	\$36.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$73.30	\$ 7,330.00
48	846	1'-6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	2,260	LF	\$26.00	\$ 58,760.00	\$41.20	\$ 93,112.00
49	846	2'-6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	4,500	LF	\$27.00	\$ 121,500.00	\$50.80	\$ 228,600.00
50	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	815	TON	\$107.00	\$ 87,205.00	\$128.770.00	\$ 105,539.55
51	852	5" MONOLITHIC CONCRETE ISLANDS (KEYED IN)	270	SY	\$99.00	\$ 26,730.00	\$155.00	\$ 41,850.00
52	848	MULTI-USE PATH CONCRETE CURB RAMP	8	EA	\$5,798.00	\$ 46,384.00	\$6,510.00	\$ 52,080.00
53	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (HIGH EARLY STRENGTH)	815	SY	\$124.00	\$ 101,060.00	\$184.00	\$ 149,960.00
54	858	ADJUSTMENT OF METER BOXES OR VALVE BOXES	4.00	EA	\$1,258.00	\$ 5,032.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
55	SP	REMOVE EXISTING WOOD FENCE	45.00	LF	\$10.00	\$ 450.00	\$47.20	\$ 2,124.00
56	SP	SAFETY RAIL	600.00	LF	\$42.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$195.00	\$ 117,000.00
57	876	RIP RAP, CLASS I	90.00	TON	\$242.00	\$ 21,780.00	\$118.00	\$ 10,620.00
58	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	50.00	TON	\$186.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$114.00	\$ 5,700.00
59	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	825.00	SY	\$5.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$6.20	\$ 5,115.00
60	901	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, TYPE E SIGN	90.00	SF	\$58.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$24.70	\$ 2,223.00
61	903	SUPPORTS, STEEL SQUARE TUBE	196.00	LF	\$28.00	\$ 5,488.00	\$14.70	\$ 2,881.20
62	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	16.00	EA	\$174.00	\$ 2,784.00	\$207.00	\$ 3,312.00
63	904	SIGN ERECTION, RELOCATE TYPE E (GROUND MOUNTED)	9.00	EA	\$104.00	\$ 936.00	\$334.00	\$ 3,006.00
64	907	DISPOSAL OF SIGN SYSTEM CHANNEL	3.00	EA	\$6.00	\$ 18.00	\$6.70	\$ 20.10
65	907	DISPOSAL OF SUPPORT, U-CHANNEL	6.00	EA	\$6.00	\$ 36.00	\$6.70	\$ 40.20
66	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STATIONARY)	150.00	SF	\$8.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$9.70	\$ 1,455.00
67	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORTABLE)	150.00	SF	\$18.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$22.00	\$ 3,300.00
68	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARRICADE MOUNTED)	25.00	SF	\$8.00	\$ 200.00	\$9.30	\$ 232.50
69	1130	DRUMS	110.00	EA	\$27.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$55.10	\$ 6,061.00
70	1135	CONES	10.00	EA	\$20.00	\$ 200.00	\$42.20	\$ 422.00
71	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	16.00	LF	\$27.00	\$ 432.00	\$32.00	\$ 512.00
72	SP	FLAGGER	1.00	LS	\$150,078.00	\$ 150,078.00	\$140,960.00	\$ 140,960.00
73	1251	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	330.00	EA	\$14.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$13.35	\$ 4,405.50
74	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS)	6,200.00	LF	\$2.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$2.35	\$ 14,570.00
75	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8", 90 MILS)	560.00	LF	\$2.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$3.35	\$ 1,876.00
76	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (12", 90 MILS)	120.00	LF	\$5.00	\$ 600.00	\$4.00	\$ 480.00
77	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", 90 MILS)	160.00	LF	\$13.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$14.70	\$ 2,352.00
78	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING CHARACTER (90 MILS)	8.00	EA	\$127.00	\$ 1,016.00	\$167.00	\$ 1,336.00
79	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (90 MILS)	8.00	EA	\$486.00	\$ 3,888.00	\$233.00	\$ 1,864.00
80	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4")	9,200.00	LF	\$1.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$1.00	\$ 9,200.00
81	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8")	570.00	LF	\$2.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$1.30	\$ 741.00
82	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (12")	690.00	LF	\$2.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$2.70	\$ 1,863.00
83	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24")	410.00	LF	\$4.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$5.30	\$ 2,173.00
84	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING CHARACTER	8.00	EA	\$118.00	\$ 944.00	\$60.00	\$ 480.00
85	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL	13.00	EA	\$118.00	\$ 1,534.00	\$60.00	\$ 780.00
86	1205	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4")	9,200.00	LF	\$1.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$1.80	\$ 16,560.00
87	1205	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8")	570.00	LF	\$3.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$2.70	\$ 1,539.00
88	1205	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (12")	690.00	LF	\$4.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$5.40	\$ 3,726.00
89	1205	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24")	410.00	LF	\$6.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$8.00	\$ 3,280.00
90	1205	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS & CHARACTERS	21.00	EA	\$69.00	\$ 1,449.00	\$93.00	\$ 1,953.00
91	1251	PERMANENT RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	175.00	EA	\$14.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$13.40	\$ 2,345.00
92	1515	16" x 6" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE	5.00	EA	\$10,450.00	\$ 52,250.00	\$11,540.00	\$ 57,700.00
93	1515	3/4" WATER METER	10.00	EA	\$1,686.00	\$ 16,860.00	\$2,850.00	\$ 28,500.00
94	1515	RELOCATE WATER METER	1.00	EA	\$1,667.00	\$ 1,667.00	\$2,825.00	\$ 2,825.00
95	1515	FIRE HYDRANT	6.00	EA	\$10,561.00	\$ 63,366.00	\$12,290.00	\$ 73,740.00
96	1515	FIRE HYDRANT LEG	215.00	LF	\$100.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$170.00	\$ 36,550.00
97	1515	WATER SERVICE LINE	837.00	LF	\$78.00	\$ 65,286.00	\$76.50	\$ 64,030.50
98	1530	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	1.00	EA	\$1,113.00	\$ 1,113.00	\$2,260.00	\$ 2,260.00
99	SP	WATER SERVICE INSTALLATION	10.00	EA	\$4,970.00	\$ 49,700.00	\$900.00	\$ 9,000.00
100	SP	WELL ABANDONMENT	9.00	EA	\$5,057.00	\$ 45,513.00	\$4,670.00	\$ 42,030.00
101	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	6,200.00	LF	\$3.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$3.40	\$ 21,080.00
102	1610	EROSION CONTROL STONE, CLASS A	210.00	TON	\$188.00	\$ 39,480.00	\$114.00	\$ 23,940.00
103	1610	EROSION CONTROL STONE, CLASS B	570.00	TON	\$188.00	\$ 107,160.00	\$75.00	\$ 42,750.00
104	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	435.00	TON	\$57.00	\$ 24,795.00	\$84.00	\$ 36,750.00
105	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	18.00	ACR	\$2,002.00	\$ 36,036.00	\$2,470.00	\$ 44,460.00
106	1620	SEED FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING	1,000.00	LB	\$2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2.70	\$ 2,700.00
107	1620	FERTILIZER FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING	6.00	TON	\$105.00	\$ 630.00	\$1,460.00	\$ 8,760.00
108	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200.00	LF	\$84.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$65.40	\$ 13,080.00
109	SP	SAFETY FENCE	600.00	LF	\$3.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$2.60	\$ 1,560.00
110	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	870.00	CY	\$38.00	\$ 33,060.00	\$6.00	\$ 5,220.00
111	1631	MATting FOR EROSION CONTROL	835.00	SY	\$3.00	\$ 2,505.00	\$3.85	\$ 3,217.75
112	1629	COIR FIBER MAT	15.00	SY	\$11.00	\$ 165.00	\$95.00	\$ 1,425.00
113	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	1,390.00	LF	\$18.00	\$ 25,020.00	\$5.00	\$ 6,950.00
114	1642	COIR FIBER WATTLE	180.00	LF	\$26.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$18.75	\$ 3,375.00
115	1642	FLOCCULANT	80.00	LB	\$6.00	\$ 480.00	\$25.70	\$ 2,056.00
116	1640	COIR FIBER BAFFLE	205.00	LF	\$15.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$14.75	\$ 3,023.75
117	1644	SKIMMER - (1-1/2")	1.00	TON	\$2,301.00	\$ 2,301.00	\$10,630.00	\$ 10,630.00
118	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	15.00	ACR	\$2,891.00	\$ 43,365.00		